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SOCAN Commercial Radio — Public Performance of Music (2007-2018)
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Case Documents

Procedural Information and Important Dates

Procedural Information

Status Under consideration

Hearing Type Written

Collective Society SOCAN

Objector Canada Association of Broadcasters (CAB)
Case Manager Drew Olsen

Important Dates

Initiation Date September 18, 2024
Schedule of Proceedings N/A
Deadline for Final Submissions February 17, 2025

Deadline for Rendering Decision February 18, 2026


mailto:registry-greffe@cb-cda.gc.ca

Decision Date

To be determined

Proposed Tariffs and Objections

Proposed Tariffs

Collective Society Title

SOCAN

SOCAN

SOCAN

SOCAN

SOCAN

SOCAN

SOCAN

SOCAN

SOCAN Tariff 1.A — Commercial Radio

(2014)

SOCAN Tariff 1.A — Commercial Radio
(2015)

SOCAN Tariff 1.A — Commercial Radio
(2016)

SOCAN Tariff 1.A — Commercial Radio
(2017)

SOCAN Tariff 1.A — Commercial Radio
(2018)

SOCAN Tariff 22.3 — Webcasts of Radio
Stations Signals [Commercial radio
simulcasting portion only] (2007)
SOCAN Tariff 22.3 — Webcasts of Radio
Stations Signals [Commercial radio
simulcasting portion only] (2008)
SOCAN Tariff 22.B — Commercial Radio,

Satellite Radio, and Pay
Audio [Commercial radio simulcasting
portion only] (2014)

Notice of Grounds for
Proposed Tariff

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Filing Date

(yyyy-mm-dd)

2013-04-02

2014-03-31

2015-03-31

2016-03-31

2017-02-14

2006-03-31

2007-03-30

2013-04-02

Publication
Date

(yyyy-mm-dd)

2013-06-29

2014-06-21

2015-07-04

2016-06-25

2017-04-29

2006-05-20

2007-06-23

2013-06-29


https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521388/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521388/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521386/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521386/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521384/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521384/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521383/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521383/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521381/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521381/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521385/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521385/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521385/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521400/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521400/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521400/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521388/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521388/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521388/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521388/index.do

SOCAN

SOCAN

SOCAN

SOCAN

SOCAN

SOCAN

SOCAN

SOCAN

SOCAN

SOCAN Tariff 22.B — Commercial Radio,
Satellite Radio, and Pay

Audio [Commercial radio simulcasting
portion only] (2015)

SOCAN Tariff 22.B — Commercial Radio,
Satellite Radio, and Pay

Audio [Commercial radio simulcasting
portion only] (2016)

SOCAN Tariff 22.B — Commercial Radio,
Satellite Radio, and Pay

Audio [Commercial radio simulcasting
portion only] (2017)

SOCAN Tariff 22.B — Commercial Radio,
Satellite Radio, and Pay

Audio [Commercial radio simulcasting
portion only] (2018)

SOCAN Tariff — 22.C — Webcasts of Radio

Signals [Commercial radio simulcasting
portion only] (2009)
SOCAN Tariff — 22.C — Webcasts of Radio

Signals [Commercial radio simulcasting
portion only] (2010)

SOCAN Tariff — 22.C — Webcasts of Radio
Signals [Commercial radio simulcasting
portion only] (2011)

SOCAN Tariff — 22.C — Webcasts of Radio
Signals [Commercial radio simulcasting
portion only] (2012)

SOCAN Tariff — 22.C — Webcasts of Radio
Signals [Commercial radio simulcasting
portion only] (2013)

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

2014-03-31

2015-03-31

2016-03-31

2017-02-14

2008-03-31

2009-03-27

2010-03-31

2011-03-31

2012-03-30

2014-06-21

2015-07-04

2016-06-25

2017-04-29

2008-06-14

2009-07-04

2010-07-31

2011-05-28

2012-06-02


https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521386/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521386/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521386/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521386/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521384/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521384/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521384/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521384/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521383/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521383/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521383/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521383/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521381/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521381/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521381/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521381/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521392/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521392/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521392/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521395/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521395/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521395/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521393/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521393/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521393/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521391/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521391/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521391/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521390/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521390/index.do
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/proposed-tariffs/en/item/521390/index.do

Objector Tariff Period Notice of Grounds for Objection Filing Date
(yyyy-mm-dd)

Canadian

Association of SOCAN 1.A (2014, 2015, 2016,

Broadcasters 2017, 2018) N/A N/A

(CAB)

Canadian

Association of

Broadcasters SOCAN 22.3 (2008) N/A N/A

(CAB)

Canadian

Association of SOCAN 22.B (2014, 2015, 2016,

Broadcasters 2017, 2018) N/A N/A

(CAB)

Canadian

Association of SOCAN 22.C (2009, 2010, 2011,

Broadcasters 2012, 2013) N/A N/A

(CAB)

Back to top

NOTE:

This proceeding was initiated on 2024-09-18. To obtain a copy of any other documents relating to the proposed tariffs being considered in this
proceeding and for any questions, please contact the Registry by email at registry-greffe@cb-cda.gc.ca.

Case Documents

# Document | Party Description Confidentiality = Filing Date

Type Designation (yyyy-mm-
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3.1

4.1

5.1

Email
Order
Email

Email
Notice
Email
Ruling
Email

Letter
Email
Attachment

Email
Notice
Email
Email
Notice

Copyright Board
Copyright Board
SOCAN

Copyright Board
Copyright Board
Copyright Board
Copyright Board
SOCAN

SOCAN
SOCAN
SOCAN
Copyright Board
Copyright Board
SOCAN

Copyright Board
Copyright Board

Issuing Order CB-CDA 2024-070

Order CB-CDA 2024-070 EN

Requesting extension for response to Order CB-CDA 2024-
070

Issuing Notice CB-CDA 2024-075

Notice CB-CDA 2024-075 EN

Issuing Ruling CB-CDA 2024-076

Ruling CB-CDA 2024-076 EN

Filing of letter requesting approval of Tariff 1.A (2014-
2018) and responding to Ruling CB-CDA 2024-070
Letter requesting approval of Tariff 1.A (2014-2018) and
responding to Ruling CB-CDA 2024-070

Filing of revised letter requesting approval of Tariff 1.A
(2014-2018) (regarding Simulcasts)

Revised letter requesting approval of Tariff 1.A (2014-
2018) (regarding Simulcasts)

Issuing Notice CB-CDA 2025-010

Notice CB-CDA 2025-010 EN

Advising of Typo in Notice CB-CDA 2025-010

Issuing revised Notice CB-CDA 2025-010

Notice CB-CDA 2025-010 EN

Public
Public
Public

Public
Public
Public
Public
Public

Public
Public
Public
Public
Public
Public

Public
Public

dd)

2024-09-18
2024-09-18
2024-10-02

2024-10-02
2024-10-02
2024-10-03
2024-10-03
2024-10-16

2024-10-16
2024-10-25
2024-10-25
2025-01-27
2025-01-27
2025-01-27

2025-01-28
2025-01-28

Back to top


https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/notices/en/item/521993/index.do?q=CB-CDA+2024-070+
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/notices/en/item/521994/index.do?q=CB-CDA+2024-075+
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/notices/en/item/521995/index.do?q=CB-CDA+2024-076+
https://decisions.cb-cda.gc.ca/cb-cda/notices/en/item/522110/index.do?q=CB-CDA+2025-010+EN

